

SC No.111/2024  
STATE Vs. SURAJ  
FIR No. 147/2024  
PS (New Usmanpur)

01.06.2024

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj produced from JC.

Accused Suraj states that due to his weak financial position, he is not in a position to engage any private counsel for his case. He is requesting that an advocate from Legal Aid be provided to him.

Accordingly, Sh. Ashok Kumar Tiwari, Advocate from DLSA, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, is hereby appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for accused Suraj in the present case.

Intimation regarding the same be sent to DLSA, North-East, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Put up on 02.07.2024 for consideration on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.06.2024