

SC No.111/2024  
STATE Vs. SURAJ  
FIR No.147 /2024  
PS (New Usmanpur)

02.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Suraj produced from JC.

Sh. Rajiv Pratap Singh & Sh. Tarun Chikara,

Advocates for the accused.

Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, LAC for accused.

Accused states that he has engaged his private counsel in this case.

Accordingly, Sh. Ashok Kr. Tiwari, Legal Aid Counsel is discharged from the present case.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Taken on record.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Ld. Chief PP seeks some time to argue on the point of charge as he has received the police file today only and he wants to go through the case file.

Put up on 18.07.2024 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.07.2024