

SC No.111/2024  
STATE Vs. SURAJ  
FIR No.147 /2024  
PS (New Usmanpur)

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sobit, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Suraj produced from JC.  
Sh. Ravi Sharma, Sh. Gaurav & Sh. Ankit,  
Advocates for the accused.

Summons issued to IO SI Savinder Singh received  
back with the report that IO SI Savinder Singh is on medical rest.

IO SI Savinder Singh be summoned for clarifications  
on the next date.

Put up on 02.08.2024 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.07.2024