

SC No.111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR No.147 /2024
PS (New Usmanpur)

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Accused requests for an adjournment for today as his counsel is not available.

IO SI Savinder Singh has sent a request for exemption from his appearance for today as he is busy in Kanwar yatar arrangements.

IO SI Savinder Singh is exempted for today only. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Matter is adjourned to 12.08.2024 for arguments on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.08.2024