

SC No.111/2024
State Vs. Suraj
FIR No.147/2024
PS (New Usmanpur)

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Virender Kumar, Advocate for the applicant/
accused appeared through VC.

File taken up today on an application under section
439 CrPC moved on behalf of accused Suraj for grant of bail.

Issue notice of the present bail application to the
State for the next date.

Put up on 21.08.2024 for arguments on bail.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.08.2024