

SC no.111/2024
State Vs. Suraj
FIR No.147/2024
PS: New Usmanpur
u/Sec.392/397/34 IPC

21.08.2024

File is taken up today on bail application of accused
Suraj.

Present: Sh. A. K. Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the
State.

None for the applicant/accused Suraj.

Arguments on bail application heard on behalf of
State.

Put up on 22.08.2024 for arguments on behalf of
accused.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.08.2024

It is 3:20 PM

At this stage, Sh. Virender Kumar, Advocate for
accused appeared through video confrencing.

At request of learned counsel for the accused, put up
on 22.08.2024 for arguments on bail application on behalf of
accused.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.08.2024