

SC no. 111/2024  
STATE Vs. SURAJ  
FIR NO.147/2024 (New Usman Pur)

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Chief P. P for the  
State.

Accused is on bail with proxy counsel Ms. Anjali  
Gupta.

Copy of the letter dated 06.12.2024 issued from  
DLSA, North-East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi regarding  
appointment of Sh. Rajni Kant, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel  
for the accused filed.

Proxy counsel for the accused seeks an adjournment  
stating that main counsel Sh. Rajni Kant, Legal Aid Counsel is  
not available today.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for consideration on charge.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/11.12.2024