

SC No.111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR no.147/2024
PS (New UsmanPur)

21.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Tanishk Dev, Proxy counsel for the accused
through VC.

PW ASI Shripal present.

Accused requested for a short adjournment stating
that his advocate is unable to appear due to elections of Bar
Association.

PW ASI Shripal is discharged for today and bound
down for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 28.05.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.03.2025