

SC NO. 111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR No. 147/2024 (New Usman Pur)

28.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.
Accused Suraj on bail.
IO SI Savinder Singh present.

Complainant PW Mamta absent despite service.
Issue B/W against PW Mamta on personal bond of Rs.3,000/-
through IO/SHO.

Fixed for PE. PW Mamta and IO be summoned for
PE on 28.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/28.05.2025