

**SC 111/2024  
STATE VS. SURAJ  
FIR NO.147/2024  
PS NEW USMAN PUR**

**28.08.2025**

**Present :** None for State.  
Accused Suraj on bail.

Process issued to the witnesses have not been received back.

PW Mamta is present pursuant to issuance ofailable warrant. She submits that she could not appear on last date of hearing as she was out of station.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Issue fresh summon to IO and PW Mamta is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 11.11.2025.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/28.08.2025**