

**SC 111/2024  
STATE VS. SURAJ  
FIR NO.147/2024  
PS NEW USMAN PUR**

**11.11.2025**

**Present :** Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief PP for State.  
Accused Suraj on bail.  
IO/SI Savinder Singh.

PW-1 ASI Shripal and PW-2 Mrs. Mamta is examined-in-chief, cross-examination is treated as 'Nil' as legal aid counsel for accused has not turned up.

Put up for remaining PE on **14.01.2026**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/11.11.2025**