

SC 111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR No.147/2024
PS (New Usman Pur)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. CLADC for accused.

He submits that he has no information about the accused. Hence, issue NBW against the accused with notice to his surety for 07.04.2026. PWs HC Sunil Dutt is present but is discharged unexamined for today.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026