

SC 111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR No. 147/2024
PS New Usmanpur

02.04.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused/Applicant Suraj with Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld.
Chief LADC.

An application for cancellation of NBW has been filed on behalf of accused/applicant Suraj.

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and NBW issued against the accused Suraj are hereby cancelled. Previous bail bond is restored.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.04.2026** i.e. date already fixed.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/02.04.2026