

**SC 111/2024
STATE Vs. SURAJ
FIR No. 147/2024
PS (New Usman Pur)**

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
Accused present on bail.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. CLADC for accused.

PW-2 Mamta recalled for cross examination u/s 311
Cr.P.C.

PW-4 HC Sunil Dutt is examined in chief. His cross
examination deferred on the request of Ld. CLADC. He be
summoned for the next date.

PW Piyush has sent a request for his personal
exemption for today. Same is allowed for today only.

IO/SI Savinder is present but discharged for
unexamined today since material witnesses are yet to be
examined. He is bound down for the next date.

Put up for PE on **20.07.2026**. PWs at serial no. 4, 6
& 7 be summoned for the said date.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/15.05.2026**